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culty Government are facing in making Hindi as one of the subjects for the UPSC examination?

Shri INan4a: It iI.

.shri Bajamavis: It already is.

11ft W{~ ""'" : ~ m if mlf
1Jh~ ~'fiT~f~~~
~~;:r oq'if~T if ~fflT~, ~r ~
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o:mr ~ ~m ~ I ~ ~;;wr;rr;rr~ ~
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Shri Warior: When this introduction (If Hindi as thE> medium is given effect to, will all the subjects be dealt with only in Hindi, or will English also be there?

Shri Nanda: This is a matter in question whether the option should apply throughout or should be only selective.

Shri Kapur SiIIgh: Is it true that that the candidates from the Hindi-speaking areas now show comparatively poor results before the UPSC, and if so, may I know whether this prop<>sal for Hindi medium has something to do with this phenomenon?

Shri Bajarnavis: No. I do not think that the candidates from any parti­
eular area fare better than others.

,shri Tyagi: I understand from the answer of the hon. Minister that the Cabinet had taken a unanimous decision, after examining the pros and cons. I do not want to dilate on it any further, but the hon. Minister has said that the matter is still under active consideration.

Hr. Speaker: Order, order. The question should be simple and straight.

8hri Tyagi: He has also added that a decision will ·be arrived at soon. I want to know what the ministerial active consideration is which is .going on still? Why has it taken so much time? It is already four years. The term 'very soon' does not mean four years. What are the matters under consideration? What special matter is under consideration? Is the very policy going to be reconsidered?

SII.ri Nanda: No, the policy is not at aU tmder consideration; it is a 8ett~ policy. What is under oonsideration is W1hlat I saicl just a little wlhi1e ago. I mig'llt refer to that part Of Shd L. B. Shastri's answer which has a bearing on it:

"The Committee wticll. was set uP. on the basis of whose recommendations, the presidential. order was issued wanted that hurried aetion should not lbe 1Jaken. They
:bad suggested that it should be agreed to ·but implemented at the appropriate time. We felt that we should not take some steps immediately. We do not .prqpose to take aetion on the basis of tIwse recommendations".

The idea was that it might take a certain amount of time. I for my part have been looking into this mattel" recently aDd I am also in touch with all the other friends interested in the pro~tion of Hindi We!thall sit together and trY to find a way as soon as possible.
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Will the Minister Of Home Affaira be pleased to state:

(a) the further actiQn taken on the recommendations of the Anti-Corruption Committee; and

(b) what other measures are being contemplated to fight corruption particularly at top levels?

The Minister 01 State in the Ministr1 of Borne Aftall'!! (ShrJ HaJarnavls);
(il) U[)V/;:TJIDJeDi have aeciQet! to set up a Central Vigilance Commission to effectively deal with the problem of corruption aJl.d maJiIltenance of integrity in the public services. A statement on the subject /has already been laid on the Table of the House.

(b) GQvenunent are awaiting the further recommendations of the Committee, and are also themselves giving thought to the problem or corruption in the administration.

Shri Harish Chandra Mathur: Does the hon. Mlinister ~i.se that there can be no clean ad.min.istration until and unless ,those in political authority have a clean life and enforce cleanliness? May I know whether this aspect has been examm.ed? If so, what steps have Government taken or propose to take in the matter?

Shrl Nanda: I 'agree with the hon.
Member entirely. I can appreciate that until this idea of integrity and clean administration extends to the t~lly it Should beg,in at the top.­
other things cannot follow. Therefore, that matter also is being dealt with.

Shri Harish Chandra Mathur: Do }
take it that the Central Vigilance Commissioner will be an executive under the Central Government appointed at the discretion of the Home Minister with the status of Secretaries and with the 5;Jme instruments under him? If so, how will he be more effective than all the two dozen Secretaries put togethcr?

Shri Nanda: The appointment has to be made of a suitable person who will never be prepared to sacrifice his independence. This applies to the various 'Other positiens where the GQv_
ernment appoints. The indepcndtence 'Of that authority is guaranteed even unde'!' the Constitution in the case of so many posts which a're filled by Government. Aftcr the appointment, the question of that autheritv being in any way subservient is totally precluded by ensuring indepenl:ienr.e for that authority in terms of t.he law nnd the> Co.n...titution,

Shri Swell: According to the paper laid by the Home Minister on the Ta:ble three days ago, the Central Vigilance Commissioner will be appointed by the Home Ministry, whereas there has been a discussion in this House and the view expressed Ilhat the Vigilance Commissioner should be appointed by Parliament aIld should ,be responsible to it. Will the Home Minister kindly spell out the reasons for his inabildty to accepl the idea of. a Commissioner appointed by ParUament?

Mr. Speaker: He is arguing.

Shri Nanda: I do not know to what recommendation the hon. lIIember refers. I do not think there is any such recommendation.

Shrl Barish Cha.adn Mathur: 'J.'Ihis mat.ter has ,been discussed in the HOUSe a number of times. He is re­
feming to a proposal regarding the aoppointment Of a Parliamentary Commissioner fer invesUgation, as has been dOille in many countries, and very recently in New ZeaJand. That is the idea.

Shrl Nanda: That iaea may be there. After full consideration ot what will meet the needs of the situation here, this has been done. That has been thought of and this is the decision.

Shri Ramanathan Chettlar: Will tlw Commission be patterned Old 'It1II function as the Ombudsman in Sweden?

Shri Namla; r know something about the Ombudsman. What the con­
cEU>t is has been descri.bed in the paper laid on the Ta.ble.

Shri Bhagwat Jha Azad: In case the Commissioner finds himself unable to investigate the conduct of top officers with the help of persons drawn from the same administration, will he have the power to appoint persons from out!ride to inveo,t!gato?

Shri Nanda: This Commission, whether of one person or more, has the fulle9t authority to use all lcinds of instruments for the purpoSe of investigations. On any information that is received, they can order either the Ministry or tfr1e Investigation Bureau to carry on with the inquiry. They can use allY oth.er method or any other agency for this purpose.
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Shrl Kapur Singh: That is IIiOt !air to the Home Minister.
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8hri Hem Barna: In view of the' fact that the han. Prime Minister has made a statement recerrtly to the effect thwt corruption exims in the country but not un the scale thought or, may 1 .know WlIether GOV~rnment haVe exarruned the possible depres­:nng effect of statements of this 119rt In our fight agamst corruption?

Shri Nanda: I cannot follow the im-Port of the question, whether he wants to ascertain whether corruption exists, whether \'/e arE) exaggerating it or whether we are minimising it.
Whatever statements have been made,
r fuink there is corruption on a fairly large scale. That is "'hy all these stePs have beffi taken. Though it will not be possible to eradicate it completely in the scnse that evuy­
body is coming to be made pure and h.onest,a striking visible impression On the problem can be made. That, was what was said.

Shri Hem Barua: I am referring towhat the Prime l\1inisteT saLd, not what the hon. Minister said .

Mr. Speaker: That is all right.

Shri lashvaut Mehta: It is stated that the decision has been to root-out corruption. What is the objection­ to Government appointing an independent au1lhority like the Ombudsman instead of a Vigilance Commis­
siOiller who will be appointed by Government and, will function in an advisory capacity like .the UPSC? What will be the nature of independence of this aUJllhority? Will 'he be responsible to Parliament Or to the Gov~rr.ment?

Shri Nulla: I hope Members will fllel satisfied about the independence ot the perSOn who is going to be appointed when they know that the report is going to be placed before

.. Parliament periodically, and it in any case the recommendations of that Commission are not accepted-in any lingle case-that will be discussed in Parliament. Therefore, Government is answerable for all these things. That Is a sufficient safeguard to ensure its Independence.

Sbri Jasbvant Mehta: My question bas not been replied to, whether he will be respoIIlSible to Parliament.

Sbri Naada: I have given the ans·
. wet".

Mr. Speaker: It could not be allowed. That was entell'ialJg into argument and not elictting :inWnnation.

.n f1f~ f1N: fc:rf~~ ~f~
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Will the Minister of Education be plellllled to state:

(a) the States which have unitary universities at present;

(,b) *he manner in whiicll these uni. versities are helped. 'by Government, and

(c) whether the terms 8lItd conditions are the same as in reg:ard to the other Universities in the matter ot grants?

The Deputy MIIII.ster In the Minis. try itf Edaeation (Shrl Bhakt DarshaD): (a) Bihar, Gujarat, Madras, Orissa, Punjab, Rajasthan, Uttar Pra·
desh and, West Bengal.

(b) and (cL The University Grant!
Corn.m.ission makes no distinction in giving financial assistance to the variou.s types of Universities, except that in the case of Central Universities, the grailits for approved deve·
lopment schemes are paid on hundred per cent basis, Whereas in the case of State Universities the grants for similar schemes are paid on a sharing basis, subject to a ceiling plescribed for each sclheme .

In the case of Cemral Universities, maintenance gMllts are also paid on hundred per cent basis.

The State Governments provide assistance to the S1IaJte Universities for madntenance and development in such manner as may 'be prescribed Iby the Government COIIlcerned in eaCh case.

Shri Subollb Bausda: The hOill. Minister stated thaJt there were two types of universities, some respoIlSli:blIe to the States and some to the centre. Is there any Governmel1lt mac:hinery to check up actual utilisation of the graJl1lts ,given to the universities which are responsible to the States?

Shri Bhaltt Darshan: Yes, Sir; perio. diool audits are conducted ancl the accounts are submitted to the UGC.

Shri Subodh Bansda: Are the management Of the State Universities satis_
factory and, if so, would the Government encourage the establishment of State Universities?

